FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
-------------	------	-------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

(Street)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

				or S	Secti	on 30(h)	of the	Investr	ment C	Company Act	of 1940				_			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Silver Lake Technology Associates V,					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Dell Technologies Inc. [DELL] 5. Relationsh (Check all ap X Dire									·				
<u>L.P.</u>					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/28/2023								Office below	er (give t v)	title		ner (specify ow)	
	(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O SILVER LAKE 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100					. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting					
(Street)			Bi	Person														
MENLO	ENLO PARK CA 94025			.	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to													
(City)	(St		Zip)	<u> </u>						ditions of Rule 1								
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	ative	Se	curities	AC	quire	ed, D	sposed o	t, or E	Beneficia	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		·	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a 5)					6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 ar				(111041. 4)	
Class C (Common St	ock	12/28/20)23				J ⁽¹⁾		3,769	D	\$0.00(1)	3,769 I		I	Held through SLTA SPV- 2, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾		
Class C (Common St	ock	12/28/20)23				J ⁽¹⁾		2,195	D	\$0.00(1)) ⁽¹⁾ 2,195 I		Held through Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾			
		Tal	ole II - Derivat											d				
Derivative Conversion Da		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans			ımber vative	6. Date Exe Expiration (Month/Date		rcisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 8. Price of derivative Security Security Glove Follov Repor Trans:		ities Form: cicially Direct or Indi ving (I) (Ins ted action(s)		Beneficial (D) Ownership irect (Instr. 4)	
,	Derivative		(Month/Day/Year)	8)		(A) o Disp of (D	uired r osed) r. 3, 4			Date	Secur Under Deriva Secur	rlying ative rity (Instr.		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	cially ing ed ction(s)	or India (I) (Inst		
,	Derivative		(Month/Day/Year)	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired r osed) r. 3, 4	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secui Unde Derivi Secui 3 and	rlying ative rity (Instr.		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name ai	Derivative Security	Reporting Person*		Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name at Silver 1 (Last) C/O SIL	Derivative Security and Address of Lake Tecl	mology Asso (First)	ciates V, L.P.	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name at Silver 1 (Last) C/O SIL	Derivative Security and Address of Lake Tecl	nnology Asso (First)	ciates V, L.P.	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name at Silver 1 (Last) C/O SIL	nd Address of Lake Tecl	mology Asso (First)	ciates V, L.P.	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name at Silver J (Last) (C/O SIL) 2775 SA (Street)	Derivative Security and Address of Lake Tecl VER LAKE ND HILL I	(First) ROAD, SUITE 1	ciates V, L.P. (Middle)	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		
1. Name at Silver I (Last) (C/O SIL) 2775 SA (Street) MENLO (City) 1. Name at	nd Address of Lake Tecl VER LAKE ND HILL I	(First) ROAD, SUITE 1 CA (State)	ciates V, L.P. (Middle) 00 94025	Code	e V	Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst and	uired or osed) r. 3, 4 5)	Date	nth/Day	Date //Year)	Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	Amount or Number of		Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac	cially ing ed ction(s)	or Indi		

MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address SLTA SPV-2 (
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SILVER LAN 2775 SAND HILI	KE L ROAD, SUITE 100)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address SLTA V (GP),		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SILVER LAN 2775 SAND HILI	KE L ROAD, SUITE 100)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Silver Lake Gr	· -	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SILVER LAN 2775 SAND HILI	KE L ROAD, SUITE 100)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents a distribution by SLTA SPV-2, L.P. ("SLTA SPV") and Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. ("SLTA V") of shares of Class C Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Class C Common Stock") of Dell Technologies Inc. (the "Issuer") to certain of their respective partners as an in-kind distribution. These securities were received in prior in-kind distributions from certain affiliates of SLTA SPV and SLTA V. Investment funds affiliated with SLTA SPV and SLTA V which hold securities of the Issuer are not distributing or selling any securities of the Issuer at this time.
- 2. These securities are directly held by SLTA SPV. The general partner of SLTA SPV is SLTA SPV-2 (GP), L.L.C. ("SLTA SPV GP").
- 3. These securities are directly held by SLTA V. The general partner of SLTA V is SLTA V (GP), L.L.C. ("SLTA V GP").
- 4. Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. ("SLG") is the managing member of SLTA SPV GP and SLTA V GP. Egon Durban, who serves as a director of the Issuer, also serves as a Co-CEO and Managing Member of SLG. SLG may be deemed a director by deputization of the Issuer.

Remarks

Not included on this Form 4 are an aggregate of 90,633,679 shares of the Issuer's Class B Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, held by investment funds affiliated with SLG, which are convertible into shares of Class C Common Stock on a one-for-one basis at any time at the holder's election, and additional shares of Class C Common Stock held by Egon Durban or affiliated investment vehicles. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owner of all securities covered by this filing for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, and the Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

Managing Director and General Counsel of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing 12/29/2023 member of SLTA SPV-2 (GP), L.L.C., general partner of SLTA SPV-2, L.P. By: /s/ Andrew J. Schader, Managing Director and General Counsel of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing 12/29/2023 member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., general partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. By: /s/ Andrew J. Schader, Managing Director and General Counsel of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing 12/29/2023 member of SLTA SPV-2 (GP), L.L.C. 12/29/2023 By: /s/ Andrew J. Schader,

Managing Director and General Counsel of Silver
Lake Group, L.L.C., managing
member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C.

By: /s/ Andrew J. Schader,

Managing Director and General Counsel of Silver

12/29/2023

Lake Group, L.L.C.

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.